
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 02:03 PM
          IHSAA Girls High Sectional Homestead - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005          
                   2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Homestead                    
                             Homestead High School                             
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Homestead                                  HMSTD                     446
      2       Norwell                                    NORWL                     234
      3       Huntington North                           HUNTN                     194
      4       Oak Hill                                   OAKH                      122
      5       Bellmont                                   BELLM                     104
      6       South Adams                                SOADM                      83
      7       Bluffton                                   BLUFF                      71
      8       Adams Central                              ADAMC                      63
      9       Marion                                     MARIO                      36
     10       Blackford                                  BLACK                      18
     10       Jay County                                 JAYCO                      18
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Homestead                                         1:52.77    1:49.70   32  
     1) Moore, Heather 10               2) Hennick, Jessica 11            
     3) Johnson, Dani 11                4) Zander, MACY 10                
  2 Bellmont                                          1:58.99    1:58.57   26  
     1) Emenhiser, Katelyn 11           2) Kuhnle, Chelsea 10             
     3) McConnell, Lauren 09            4) Heller, Jessie 12              
  3 Oak Hill                                          2:02.59    2:01.94   24  
     1) Winstrom, Ashton 12             2) Baxter, Kaylee 09              
     3) Brown, Bekah 10                 4) Conway, Lexie 11               
  4 Norwell                                           2:03.71    2:02.49   22  
     1) Painter, Alison 09              2) Painter, Megan 12              
     3) Biberstine, Brittany 12         4) Rehling, Nickole 09            
  5 Huntington North                                  2:04.52    2:04.09   20  
     1) Bartrom, Jordan 09              2) Stites, Emily 11               
     3) Lewis, Heather 12               4) Knox, Colleen 11               
  6 Adams Central                                     2:05.50    2:04.34   18  
     1) Vanderhart, Cami 10             2) Landis, Lindsey 12             
     3) Frey, Naomi 12                  4) Lehman, Cassie 12              
B - Final
  7 South Adams                                       2:12.35    2:09.77   14  
     1) Habegger, Robyn 12              2) Yoder, Channing 10             
     3) Liechty, Whitney 12             4) Hewitt, Courtney 10            
  8 Bluffton                                          2:11.80    2:11.26   10  
     1) Heckel, Liz 12                  2) Crowe, Kelsey 09               
     3) Kleinknight, Ally 11            4) Baumgardner, Shanna 10         
  9 Marion                                            2:14.13    2:13.04    8  
     1) Thompson, Sarah 12              2) Flaig, Stephanie 11            
     3) Gustaveson, Jennifer 10         4) Ziegler, Tiffany 09            
 10 Jay County                                        2:16.85    2:15.12    6  
     1) Laux, Brittany 12               2) Sours, Julie 12                
     3) Kelly, Amber 10                 4) Vesperry, Lindsey 11           
 11 Blackford                                         2:21.68    2:18.00    4  
     1) Smith, Rachel 12                2) Gipson, Alysha 12              
     3) Fear, Ashlee 12                 4) Glancy, Jessica 11             
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Homestead                                                    1:52.77  
     1) Moore, Heather 10               2) Hennick, Jessica 11            



     3) Johnson, Dani 11                4) Zander, MACY 10                
  2 Bellmont                                                     1:58.99  
     1) Emenhiser, Katelyn 11           2) Kuhnle, Chelsea 10             
     3) McConnell, Lauren 09            4) Heller, Jessie 12              
  3 Oak Hill                                                     2:02.59  
     1) Winstrom, Ashton 12             2) Baxter, Kaylee 09              
     3) Brown, Bekah 10                 4) Conway, Lexie 11               
  4 Norwell                                                      2:03.71  
     1) Painter, Alison 09              2) Painter, Megan 12              
     3) Biberstine, Brittany 12         4) Rehling, Nickole 09            
  5 Huntington North                                             2:04.52  
     1) Bartrom, Jordan 09              2) Stites, Emily 11               
     3) Lewis, Heather 12               4) Knox, Colleen 11               
  6 Adams Central                                                2:05.50  
     1) Vanderhart, Cami 10             2) Landis, Lindsey 12             
     3) Frey, Naomi 12                  4) Lehman, Cassie 12              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Bluffton                                                     2:11.80  
     1) Heckel, Liz 12                  2) Crowe, Kelsey 09               
     3) Kleinknight, Ally 11            4) Baumgardner, Shanna 10         
  8 South Adams                                                  2:12.35  
     1) Habegger, Robyn 12              2) Yoder, Channing 10             
     3) Liechty, Whitney 12             4) Hewitt, Courtney 10            
  9 Marion                                                       2:14.13  
     1) Thompson, Sarah 12              2) Dunlap, Nicole 09              
     3) Flaig, Stephanie 11             4) Ziegler, Tiffany 09            
 10 Jay County                                                   2:16.85  
     1) Laux, Brittany 12               2) Sours, Julie 12                
     3) Kelly, Amber 10                 4) Vesperry, Lindsey 11           
 11 Blackford                                                    2:21.68  
     1) Smith, Rachel 12                2) Gipson, Alysha 12              
     3) Fear, Ashlee 12                 4) Glancy, Jessica 11             
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Brink, Paige              09 NORWL                1:59.49    1:54.52   16  
  2 Ring, Emily               12 HMSTD                1:58.83    1:54.70   13  
  3 Gutwein, Amy              09 HMSTD                2:01.82    2:00.01   12  
  4 Kinzer, Kendra            10 HMSTD                2:02.74    2:00.84   11  
  5 Brown, Molly              09 HUNTN                1:59.65    2:03.12   10  
  6 Gates, Kelli              12 NORWL                2:07.31    2:05.18    9  
B - Final
  7 McClain, Abby             10 NORWL                2:10.34    2:07.83    7  
  8 Key, Abby                 11 OAKH                 2:09.94    2:09.44    5  
  9 Lehman, Haleigh           10 SOADM                2:09.18    2:11.00    4  
 10 Meyer, Jessika            10 BLUFF                2:13.99    2:15.69    3  
 11 McConnell, Lauren         09 BELLM                2:17.33    2:16.20    2  
 12 Lewis, Heather            12 HUNTN                2:16.04    2:16.98    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Ring, Emily               12 HMSTD                           1:58.83  
  2 Brink, Paige              09 NORWL                           1:59.49  
  3 Brown, Molly              09 HUNTN                           1:59.65  
  4 Gutwein, Amy              09 HMSTD                           2:01.82  
  5 Kinzer, Kendra            10 HMSTD                           2:02.74  
  6 Gates, Kelli              12 NORWL                           2:07.31  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lehman, Haleigh           10 SOADM                           2:09.18  
  8 Key, Abby                 11 OAKH                            2:09.94  
  9 McClain, Abby             10 NORWL                           2:10.34  
 10 Meyer, Jessika            10 BLUFF                           2:13.99  
 11 Lewis, Heather            12 HUNTN                           2:16.04  
 12 McConnell, Lauren         09 BELLM                           2:17.33  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Curless, Kendra           12 OAKH                            2:17.43  
 14 Mitchel, Natalie          11 ADAMC                           2:17.59  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Rodriquez, Renee          12 BELLM                           2:20.21  
 16 Gresla, Ashley            12 SOADM                           2:20.79  
 17 Berghoff, Marie           11 HUNTN                           2:21.24  
 18 Maven, Talitha            11 SOADM                           2:23.48  
 19 Spera, Kristyn            11 BLUFF                           2:25.92  
 20 Everett, Ashley           12 MARIO                           2:26.18  
 21 Spera, Kandice            09 BLUFF                           2:30.91  
 22 Everett, Allison          09 MARIO                           2:31.37  
 23 Mughmaw, Kristen          11 OAKH                            2:32.79  
 24 Horn, Ashley              10 JAYCO                           2:33.20  
 25 Call, Kayli               11 ADAMC                           2:34.36  
 26 Hess, Brittani            10 BELLM                           2:40.81  
 27 Gleason, Kandace          10 ADAMC                           2:42.44  
 28 Imel, Nikisha             09 JAYCO                           2:44.12  
 29 Sickert, Kate             10 MARIO                           2:45.45  
 30 Kohler, Katey             10 JAYCO                           2:55.09  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Skiba, Jessica            10 HMSTD                2:15.10    2:08.41   16  
  2 Witham, Kristen           09 HMSTD                2:15.92    2:11.26   13  
  3 Moore, Heather            10 HMSTD                2:16.06    2:11.57   12  
  4 Patrick, Tyffany          10 HUNTN                2:25.64    2:23.91   11  
  5 Stites, Emily             11 HUNTN                2:26.34    2:24.88   10  
  6 George, Ashley            11 NORWL                2:28.13    2:29.63    9  
B - Final
  7 Painter, Megan            12 NORWL                2:29.24    2:28.48    7  
  8 Conway, Lexie             11 OAKH                 2:29.85    2:29.16    5  
  9 Bartrom, Jordan           09 HUNTN                2:29.72    2:29.90    4  
 10 Landis, Lindsey           12 ADAMC                2:33.04    2:30.31    3  
 11 Emenhiser, Katelyn        11 BELLM                2:28.52    2:31.19    2  
 12 Sweet, Kayla              09 NORWL                2:36.76    2:34.79    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Skiba, Jessica            10 HMSTD                           2:15.10  
  2 Witham, Kristen           09 HMSTD                           2:15.92  
  3 Moore, Heather            10 HMSTD                           2:16.06  
  4 Patrick, Tyffany          10 HUNTN                           2:25.64  
  5 Stites, Emily             11 HUNTN                           2:26.34  
  6 George, Ashley            11 NORWL                           2:28.13  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Emenhiser, Katelyn        11 BELLM                           2:28.52  
  8 Painter, Megan            12 NORWL                           2:29.24  
  9 Bartrom, Jordan           09 HUNTN                           2:29.72  
 10 Conway, Lexie             11 OAKH                            2:29.85  
 11 Landis, Lindsey           12 ADAMC                           2:33.04  
 12 Sweet, Kayla              09 NORWL                           2:36.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Baxter, Kaylee            09 OAKH                            2:37.39  
 14 Liechty, Whitney          12 SOADM                           2:39.18  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Nester, Kaitlyn           09 OAKH                            2:39.99  
 16 Sauer, Lindsey            11 BELLM                           2:40.22  
 17 Yoder, Channing           10 SOADM                           2:41.34  
 18 Beymer, Margaret          11 SOADM                           2:41.54  
 19 Kuhnle, Chelsea           10 BELLM                           2:41.96  
 20 Sours, Julie              12 JAYCO                           2:44.21  
 21 Rodenbeck, Mylinda        11 BLUFF                           2:46.01  
 22 Everett, Emily            11 ADAMC                           2:46.34  



 23 Kelly, Amber              10 JAYCO                           2:46.38  
 24 Crowe, Kelsey             09 BLUFF                           2:49.37  
 25 Kleinknight, Ally         11 BLUFF                           2:51.01  
 26 Thompson, Sarah           12 MARIO                           2:55.36  
 27 Clegg, Lane               11 MARIO                           2:59.82  
 28 Ruley, Rachel             11 MARIO                           3:05.19  
 29 Skiver, Stephanie         09 JAYCO                           3:08.51  
 30 Barger, Shelbi            09 ADAMC                           3:10.70  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Johnson, Kelly            11 HMSTD                  24.22      24.13   16  
  2 Zander, MACY              10 HMSTD                  25.06      24.55   13  
  3 Cossairt, Kymberly        12 NORWL                  24.79      24.74   12  
  4 Hennick, Jessica          11 HMSTD                  25.24      25.28   11  
  5 Heller, Jessie            12 BELLM                  26.18      25.94   10  
  6 Brown, Bekah              10 OAKH                   25.90      26.01    9  
B - Final
  7 Marion, Amy               09 HUNTN                  27.05      26.75    7  
  8 Yoder, Chelsea            12 SOADM                  26.32      26.96    5  
  9 Knox, Colleen             11 HUNTN                  27.14      27.05    4  
 10 Rehling, Nickole          09 NORWL                  27.42      27.32    3  
 11 Lehman, Cassie            12 ADAMC                  27.20      27.39    2  
 12 Collier, Erin             09 BELLM                  27.79      28.23    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Johnson, Kelly            11 HMSTD                             24.22  
  2 Cossairt, Kymberly        12 NORWL                             24.79  
  3 Zander, MACY              10 HMSTD                             25.06  
  4 Hennick, Jessica          11 HMSTD                             25.24  
  5 Brown, Bekah              10 OAKH                              25.90  
  6 Heller, Jessie            12 BELLM                             26.18  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Yoder, Chelsea            12 SOADM                             26.32  
  8 Marion, Amy               09 HUNTN                             27.05  
  9 Knox, Colleen             11 HUNTN                             27.14  
 10 Lehman, Cassie            12 ADAMC                             27.20  
 11 Rehling, Nickole          09 NORWL                             27.42  
 12 Collier, Erin             09 BELLM                             27.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Vesperry, Lindsey         11 JAYCO                             28.33  
 14 Painter, Alison           09 NORWL                             28.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Clark, Lauren             12 BLUFF                             28.59  
 16 Decker, Sharon            12 HUNTN                             28.68  
 17 Lefler, Danielle          10 BELLM                             28.73  
 18 Steiner, Jamie            10 ADAMC                             28.90  
 19 Habegger, Robyn           12 SOADM                             29.12  
 20 Ziegler, Tiffany          09 MARIO                             29.13  
 21 Everett, Kristin          09 ADAMC                             29.17  
 22 Schramm, Emily            12 MARIO                             29.41  
 23 Baumgardner, Shanna       10 BLUFF                             29.49  
 24 Hewitt, Courtney          10 SOADM                             29.62  
 25 Gerber, Taye              11 BLUFF                             29.70  
 26 Andry, Kylie              10 OAKH                              29.95  
 27 Collins, Andrea           10 JAYCO                             30.12  
 28 Rarey, Melany             12 BLACK                             30.34  
 29 Glessner, Lacey           12 OAKH                              31.94  
 30 Kohler, Katey             10 JAYCO                             32.08  
 31 Clegg, Lane               11 MARIO                             32.43  
 32 McManus, Toni             09 BLACK                             34.72  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving



===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Michuda, Sarah            09 NORWL                 268.65     377.10   16  
  2 Nolting, Samantha         11 HMSTD                 269.85     373.20   13  
  3 Lance, Jordan             12 MARIO                 260.20     361.75   12  
  4 Bartholome, Kesha         11 HMSTD                 239.45     322.60   11  
  5 Hockney, Ashley           09 HMSTD                 218.10     295.60   10  
  6 Burkhardt, Ashley         11 HUNTN                 201.25     286.45    9  
  7 Lehman, Cassie            12 ADAMC                 215.30     271.75    7  
  8 Anderson, Jami            10 OAKH                  187.55     264.05    5  
  9 Lichtle, Emma             09 BELLM                 176.90     241.10    4  
 10 Mahlan, Katie             10 BELLM                 181.50     239.30    3  
 11 Ruble, Leah               10 HUNTN                 187.90     239.20    2  
 12 Lewis, Brittany           10 JAYCO                 164.50     229.00    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Nolting, Samantha         11 HMSTD                 164.75     269.85  
  2 Michuda, Sarah            09 NORWL                 166.15     268.65  
  3 Lance, Jordan             12 MARIO                 166.40     260.20  
  4 Bartholome, Kesha         11 HMSTD                 157.50     239.45  
  5 Hockney, Ashley           09 HMSTD                 150.85     218.10  
  6 Lehman, Cassie            12 ADAMC                 138.50     215.30  
  7 Burkhardt, Ashley         11 HUNTN                 128.65     201.25  
  8 Ruble, Leah               10 HUNTN                 117.80     187.90  
  9 Anderson, Jami            10 OAKH                  126.20     187.55  
 10 Mahlan, Katie             10 BELLM                 114.00     181.50  
 11 Lichtle, Emma             09 BELLM                 111.80     176.90  
 12 Lewis, Brittany           10 JAYCO                 105.00     164.50  
 13 Boling, Nicole            11 NORWL                 107.70     157.60  
 14 Vanskyock, Lacey          10 JAYCO                 102.80     154.95  
 15 Jack, Danielle            12 OAKH                   99.80     154.70  
 16 Everett, Robin            09 BELLM                 108.05     152.60  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lance, Jordan             12 MARIO                            166.40  
  2 Michuda, Sarah            09 NORWL                            166.15  
  3 Nolting, Samantha         11 HMSTD                            164.75  
  4 Bartholome, Kesha         11 HMSTD                            157.50  
  5 Hockney, Ashley           09 HMSTD                            150.85  
  6 Lehman, Cassie            12 ADAMC                            138.50  
  7 Burkhardt, Ashley         11 HUNTN                            128.65  
  8 Anderson, Jami            10 OAKH                             126.20  
  9 Ruble, Leah               10 HUNTN                            117.80  
 10 Mahlan, Katie             10 BELLM                            114.00  
 11 Lichtle, Emma             09 BELLM                            111.80  
 12 Everett, Robin            09 BELLM                            108.05  
 13 Boling, Nicole            11 NORWL                            107.70  
 14 Lewis, Brittany           10 JAYCO                            105.00  
 15 Vanskyock, Lacey          10 JAYCO                            102.80  
 16 Jack, Danielle            12 OAKH                              99.80  
 17 Tarr, Kendra              12 BLUFF                             98.70  
 18 Glancy, Jessica           11 BLACK                             96.95  
 19 Earls, Brandy             12 BLACK                             96.30  
 20 Lehman, Clair             09 ADAMC                             89.05  
 21 Garrett, Jordann          12 BLUFF                             85.25  
 22 Roberts, Jessica          10 ADAMC                             80.65  
 23 Hartgraves, Maggie        10 MARIO                             72.20  
 24 Collins, Alyssa           11 MARIO                             66.90  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly



===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Cossairt, Kymberly        12 NORWL                  59.95      59.00   16  
  2 Johnson, Dani             11 HMSTD                1:01.63    1:00.90   13  
  3 Fleming, Madison          09 HMSTD                1:03.72    1:03.14   12  
  4 Veenstra, Kelly           10 HMSTD                1:03.51    1:03.37   11  
  5 Edington, Amanda          12 BLUFF                1:05.16    1:04.60   10  
  6 Lehman, Haleigh           10 SOADM                1:05.34    1:06.82    9  
B - Final
  7 Marion, Amy               09 HUNTN                1:05.86    1:04.47    7  
  8 McClain, Abby             10 NORWL                1:07.87    1:05.88    5  
  9 Patrick, Tyffany          10 HUNTN                1:06.90    1:05.90    4  
 10 Winstrom, Ashton          12 OAKH                 1:08.70    1:06.80    3  
 11 Yoder, Chelsea            12 SOADM                1:08.34    1:07.68    2  
 12 McConnell, Lauren         09 BELLM                1:07.50    1:08.32    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Cossairt, Kymberly        12 NORWL                             59.95  
  2 Johnson, Dani             11 HMSTD                           1:01.63  
  3 Veenstra, Kelly           10 HMSTD                           1:03.51  
  4 Fleming, Madison          09 HMSTD                           1:03.72  
  5 Edington, Amanda          12 BLUFF                           1:05.16  
  6 Lehman, Haleigh           10 SOADM                           1:05.34  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Marion, Amy               09 HUNTN                           1:05.86  
  8 Patrick, Tyffany          10 HUNTN                           1:06.90  
  9 McConnell, Lauren         09 BELLM                           1:07.50  
 10 McClain, Abby             10 NORWL                           1:07.87  
 11 Yoder, Chelsea            12 SOADM                           1:08.34  
 12 Winstrom, Ashton          12 OAKH                            1:08.70  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Flaig, Stephanie          11 MARIO                           1:09.32  
 14 Biberstine, Brittany      12 NORWL                           1:11.41  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Frey, Naomi               12 ADAMC                           1:11.60  
 16 Clark, Lauren             12 BLUFF                           1:12.68  
 17 Yoder, Holly              10 SOADM                           1:13.64  
 18 Hake, Kristen             09 BELLM                           1:16.14  
 19 Kelly, Amber              10 JAYCO                           1:16.42  
 20 Collier, Erin             09 BELLM                           1:17.80  
 21 Socha, Jenna              11 HUNTN                           1:18.06  
 22 Imel, Ashley              12 JAYCO                           1:18.90  
 23 Crickard, Tessa           11 BLUFF                           1:18.99  
 24 Schaadt, Laura            11 ADAMC                           1:19.25  
 25 Andry, Kylie              10 OAKH                            1:23.42  
 26 Spencer, Natalie          12 OAKH                            1:24.39  
 27 Ruley, Rachel             11 MARIO                           1:27.93  
 28 Imel, Nikisha             09 JAYCO                           1:28.82  
 29 Kauffman, Kara            10 ADAMC                           1:39.76  
 30 Hines, Kristin            09 BLACK                           1:39.77  
 31 Lawson, Rachel            09 MARIO                           1:40.15  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Johnson, Kelly            11 HMSTD                  52.97      52.65   16  
  2 Ring, Emily               12 HMSTD                  55.06      53.14   13  
  3 Brink, Paige              09 NORWL                  54.58      53.43   12  
  4 Kinzer, Kendra            10 HMSTD                  57.31      56.25   11  
  5 Brown, Bekah              10 OAKH                   57.77      56.94   10  
  6 Heller, Jessie            12 BELLM                  57.99      58.87    9  
B - Final



  7 Milligan, Nikki           09 HUNTN                  58.02      57.25    7  
  8 Knox, Colleen             11 HUNTN                  59.78    1:00.27    5  
  9 Rehling, Nickole          09 NORWL                1:00.99    1:00.90    4  
 10 Vesperry, Lindsey         11 JAYCO                1:01.82    1:01.01    3  
 11 Meyer, Jessika            10 BLUFF                1:01.17    1:02.05    2  
 12 Beymer, Margaret          11 SOADM                1:02.82    1:03.06    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Johnson, Kelly            11 HMSTD                             52.97  
  2 Brink, Paige              09 NORWL                             54.58  
  3 Ring, Emily               12 HMSTD                             55.06  
  4 Kinzer, Kendra            10 HMSTD                             57.31  
  5 Brown, Bekah              10 OAKH                              57.77  
  6 Heller, Jessie            12 BELLM                             57.99  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Milligan, Nikki           09 HUNTN                             58.02  
  8 Knox, Colleen             11 HUNTN                             59.78  
  9 Rehling, Nickole          09 NORWL                           1:00.99  
 10 Meyer, Jessika            10 BLUFF                           1:01.17  
 11 Vesperry, Lindsey         11 JAYCO                           1:01.82  
 12 Beymer, Margaret          11 SOADM                           1:02.82  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Mitchel, Natalie          11 ADAMC                           1:03.06  
 14 Kocher, Katelyn           10 MARIO                           1:03.29  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Smith, Maggie             10 BLUFF                           1:03.95  
 16 Berghoff, Marie           11 HUNTN                           1:03.97  
 17 Kunkel, Sarah             12 NORWL                           1:04.24  
 18 Lefler, Danielle          10 BELLM                           1:04.91  
 19 Hoover, Alyse             12 SOADM                           1:05.63  
 20 Maven, Talitha            11 SOADM                           1:05.96  
 21 Ziegler, Tiffany          09 MARIO                           1:06.08  
 22 Tinnel, Brooke            09 BELLM                           1:06.74  
 23 Schramm, Emily            12 MARIO                           1:07.22  
 24 Larrea, Fiorella          09 BLUFF                           1:07.48  
 25 Collins, Andrea           10 JAYCO                           1:09.04  
 26 Steiner, Jamie            10 ADAMC                           1:10.43  
 27 Vanderhart, Cami          10 ADAMC                           1:10.44  
 28 Nester, Kaitlyn           09 OAKH                            1:10.49  
 29 Bales, Sherri             12 BLACK                           1:11.15  
 30 Glessner, Lacey           12 OAKH                            1:12.90  
 31 Adkins, Sandy             11 JAYCO                           1:16.28  
 32 Sutton, Tammy             09 BLACK                           1:26.52  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Skiba, Jessica            10 HMSTD                5:18.22    4:58.74   16  
  2 Witham, Kristen           09 HMSTD                5:35.60    5:10.87   13  
  3 Gutwein, Amy              09 HMSTD                5:25.59    5:21.14   12  
  4 Brown, Molly              09 HUNTN                5:18.25    5:25.97   11  
  5 Gates, Kelli              12 NORWL                5:51.65    5:43.64   10  
  6 Key, Abby                 11 OAKH                 5:57.54    5:55.88    9  
B - Final
  7 Lewis, Heather            12 HUNTN                6:01.43    6:02.60    7  
  8 Muselman, Shannon         09 SOADM                6:07.83    6:05.32    5  
  9 Curless, Kendra           12 OAKH                 6:15.24    6:06.40    4  
 10 Frey, Naomi               12 ADAMC                6:11.44    6:07.08    3  
 11 Maven, Bethany            09 SOADM                6:14.75    6:20.39    2  
 12 Gresla, Ashley            12 SOADM                6:17.62    6:30.21    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        



===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Skiba, Jessica            10 HMSTD                           5:18.22  
  2 Brown, Molly              09 HUNTN                           5:18.25  
  3 Gutwein, Amy              09 HMSTD                           5:25.59  
  4 Witham, Kristen           09 HMSTD                           5:35.60  
  5 Gates, Kelli              12 NORWL                           5:51.65  
  6 Key, Abby                 11 OAKH                            5:57.54  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lewis, Heather            12 HUNTN                           6:01.43  
  8 Muselman, Shannon         09 SOADM                           6:07.83  
  9 Frey, Naomi               12 ADAMC                           6:11.44  
 10 Maven, Bethany            09 SOADM                           6:14.75  
 11 Curless, Kendra           12 OAKH                            6:15.24  
 12 Gresla, Ashley            12 SOADM                           6:17.62  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Rodriquez, Renee          12 BELLM                           6:24.51  
 14 Everett, Ashley           12 MARIO                           6:31.21  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Rodenbeck, Mylinda        11 BLUFF                           6:35.44  
 16 Fear, Ashlee              12 BLACK                           6:39.29  
 17 Moser, Kendra             10 BLUFF                           6:39.71  
 18 Imel, Ashley              12 JAYCO                           6:42.21  
 19 Everett, Emily            11 ADAMC                           6:42.24  
 20 Vongunten, Lynae          11 NORWL                           6:44.23  
 21 Everett, Allison          09 MARIO                           6:45.43  
 22 Bigelow, Alicia           09 NORWL                           6:46.63  
 23 Drewry, Jessica           12 HUNTN                           6:49.24  
 24 Horn, Ashley              10 JAYCO                           6:51.44  
 25 Mughmaw, Kristen          11 OAKH                            6:51.70  
 26 Anderson, Mallory         09 BLUFF                           6:59.84  
 27 Laux, Brittany            12 JAYCO                           7:10.02  
 28 York, Stephanie           10 ADAMC                           7:22.17  
 29 Hess, Brittani            10 BELLM                           7:23.46  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Homestead                                         1:40.28    1:38.72   32  
     1) Hennick, Jessica 11             2) Ring, Emily 12                 
     3) Skiba, Jessica 10               4) Johnson, Kelly 11              
  2 Norwell                                           1:44.53    1:43.66   26  
     1) Painter, Megan 12               2) Gates, Kelli 12                
     3) Brink, Paige 09                 4) Cossairt, Kymberly 12          
  3 Huntington North                                  1:46.32    1:45.04   24  
     1) Milligan, Nikki 09              2) Patrick, Tyffany 10            
     3) Marion, Amy 09                  4) Brown, Molly 09                
  4 Bellmont                                          1:50.08    1:49.78   22  
     1) Emenhiser, Katelyn 11           2) Collier, Erin 09               
     3) McConnell, Lauren 09            4) Lefler, Danielle 10            
  5 South Adams                                       1:51.48    1:50.79   20  
     1) Lehman, Haleigh 10              2) Habegger, Robyn 12             
     3) Hoover, Alyse 12                4) Yoder, Chelsea 12              
  6 Bluffton                                          1:52.22    1:51.14   18  
     1) Meyer, Jessika 10               2) Clark, Lauren 12               
     3) Spera, Kristyn 11               4) Edington, Amanda 12            
B - Final
  7 Oak Hill                                          1:54.27    1:53.51   14  
     1) Andry, Kylie 10                 2) Baxter, Kaylee 09              
     3) Curless, Kendra 12              4) Key, Abby 11                   
  8 Adams Central                                     1:54.30    1:55.60   10  
     1) Everett, Emily 11               2) Schaadt, Laura 11              
     3) Mitchel, Natalie 11             4) Lehman, Cassie 12              
  9 Blackford                                         2:00.33    1:56.83    8  
     1) Rarey, Melany 12                2) Bales, Sherri 12               
     3) Smith, Rachel 12                4) Glancy, Jessica 11             
 10 Marion                                            2:00.29    1:58.33    6  
     1) Flaig, Stephanie 11             2) Thompson, Sarah 12             



     3) Everett, Ashley 12              4) Ziegler, Tiffany 09            
 11 Jay County                                        2:00.32    1:58.96    4  
     1) Collins, Andrea 10              2) Imel, Ashley 12                
     3) Sours, Julie 12                 4) Vesperry, Lindsey 11           
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Homestead                                                    1:40.28  
     1) Hennick, Jessica 11             2) Ring, Emily 12                 
     3) Skiba, Jessica 10               4) Johnson, Kelly 11              
  2 Norwell                                                      1:44.53  
     1) Gates, Kelli 12                 2) Painter, Megan 12              
     3) Brink, Paige 09                 4) Cossairt, Kymberly 12          
  3 Huntington North                                             1:46.32  
     1) Milligan, Nikki 09              2) Patrick, Tyffany 10            
     3) Knox, Colleen 11                4) Brown, Molly 09                
  4 Bellmont                                                     1:50.08  
     1) Emenhiser, Katelyn 11           2) Collier, Erin 09               
     3) McConnell, Lauren 09            4) Heller, Jessie 12              
  5 South Adams                                                  1:51.48  
     1) Lehman, Haleigh 10              2) Gresla, Ashley 12              
     3) Habegger, Robyn 12              4) Yoder, Chelsea 12              
  6 Bluffton                                                     1:52.22  
     1) Meyer, Jessika 10               2) Clark, Lauren 12               
     3) Spera, Kristyn 11               4) Edington, Amanda 12            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Oak Hill                                                     1:54.27  
     1) Andry, Kylie 10                 2) Baxter, Kaylee 09              
     3) Curless, Kendra 12              4) Key, Abby 11                   
  8 Adams Central                                                1:54.30  
     1) Everett, Kristin 09             2) Steiner, Jamie 10              
     3) Mitchel, Natalie 11             4) Lehman, Cassie 12              
  9 Marion                                                       2:00.29  
     1) Flaig, Stephanie 11             2) Thompson, Sarah 12             
     3) Everett, Ashley 12              4) Ziegler, Tiffany 09            
 10 Jay County                                                   2:00.32  
     1) Collins, Andrea 10              2) Imel, Ashley 12                
     3) Sours, Julie 12                 4) Vesperry, Lindsey 11           
 11 Blackford                                                    2:00.33  
     1) Rarey, Melany 12                2) Bales, Sherri 12               
     3) Smith, Rachel 12                4) Glancy, Jessica 11             
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Zander, MACY              10 HMSTD                1:01.58      58.41   16  
  2 Moore, Heather            10 HMSTD                1:01.96      59.85   13  
  3 Klefeker, Alexis          09 HMSTD                1:03.91    1:02.35   12  
  4 Milligan, Nikki           09 HUNTN                1:07.04    1:06.53   11  
  5 Edington, Amanda          12 BLUFF                1:06.46    1:06.94   10  
  6 Emenhiser, Katelyn        11 BELLM                1:06.78    1:07.20    9  
B - Final
  7 Winstrom, Ashton          12 OAKH                 1:07.94    1:06.57    7  
  8 Bartrom, Jordan           09 HUNTN                1:07.59    1:07.31    5  
  9 Painter, Alison           09 NORWL                1:09.49    1:09.56    4  
 10 Biberstine, Brittany      12 NORWL                1:10.71    1:10.65    3  
 11 Sauer, Lindsey            11 BELLM                1:12.51    1:11.67    2  
 12 Vanderhart, Cami          10 ADAMC                1:12.95    1:13.35    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Zander, MACY              10 HMSTD                           1:01.58  



  2 Moore, Heather            10 HMSTD                           1:01.96  
  3 Klefeker, Alexis          09 HMSTD                           1:03.91  
  4 Edington, Amanda          12 BLUFF                           1:06.46  
  5 Emenhiser, Katelyn        11 BELLM                           1:06.78  
  6 Milligan, Nikki           09 HUNTN                           1:07.04  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Bartrom, Jordan           09 HUNTN                           1:07.59  
  8 Winstrom, Ashton          12 OAKH                            1:07.94  
  9 Painter, Alison           09 NORWL                           1:09.49  
 10 Biberstine, Brittany      12 NORWL                           1:10.71  
 11 Sauer, Lindsey            11 BELLM                           1:12.51  
 12 Vanderhart, Cami          10 ADAMC                           1:12.95  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Heckel, Liz               12 BLUFF                           1:12.99  
 14 Kunkel, Sarah             12 NORWL                           1:13.85  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Alter, Katie              09 OAKH                            1:14.04  
 16 Thompson, Sarah           12 MARIO                           1:15.62  
 17 Smith, Maggie             10 BLUFF                           1:15.93  
 18 Liechty, Whitney          12 SOADM                           1:16.40  
 19 Geimer, Angela            09 BELLM                           1:16.74  
 20 Fosdick, Chelsea          10 ADAMC                           1:17.30  
 21 Smith, Rachel             12 BLACK                           1:17.45  
 22 Kocher, Katelyn           10 MARIO                           1:18.08  
 23 Downey, Courtney          12 HUNTN                           1:19.19  
 24 Habegger, Robyn           12 SOADM                           1:20.34  
 25 Hoover, Alyse             12 SOADM                           1:22.00  
 26 Bradford, Andrea          11 MARIO                           1:23.10  
 27 Laux, Brittany            12 JAYCO                           1:24.52  
 28 Baracaldo, Ana            11 OAKH                            1:25.79  
 29 Barger, Shelbi            09 ADAMC                           1:26.46  
 30 Adkins, Sandy             11 JAYCO                           1:27.94  
 31 Skiver, Stephanie         09 JAYCO                           1:31.28  
 32 Wallace, Liz              09 BLACK                           1:40.39  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Haifley, Emily            09 HMSTD                1:10.64    1:08.84   16  
  2 Hennick, Jessica          11 HMSTD                1:10.13    1:09.13   13  
  3 Nestel, Emily             11 HMSTD                1:14.37    1:13.53   12  
  4 Stites, Emily             11 HUNTN                1:13.72    1:14.22   11  
  5 Painter, Megan            12 NORWL                1:14.64    1:14.62   10  
  6 George, Ashley            11 NORWL                1:15.44    1:15.74    9  
B - Final
  7 Sweet, Kayla              09 NORWL                1:16.34    1:16.29    7  
  8 Landis, Lindsey           12 ADAMC                1:15.64    1:16.39    5  
  9 Conway, Lexie             11 OAKH                 1:16.57    1:17.16    4  
 10 Kuhnle, Chelsea           10 BELLM                1:18.11    1:17.21    3  
 11 Flaig, Stephanie          11 MARIO                1:18.31    1:18.95    2  
 12 Baxter, Kaylee            09 OAKH                 1:18.63    1:19.42    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hennick, Jessica          11 HMSTD                           1:10.13  
  2 Haifley, Emily            09 HMSTD                           1:10.64  
  3 Stites, Emily             11 HUNTN                           1:13.72  
  4 Nestel, Emily             11 HMSTD                           1:14.37  
  5 Painter, Megan            12 NORWL                           1:14.64  
  6 George, Ashley            11 NORWL                           1:15.44  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Landis, Lindsey           12 ADAMC                           1:15.64  
  8 Sweet, Kayla              09 NORWL                           1:16.34  
  9 Conway, Lexie             11 OAKH                            1:16.57  
 10 Kuhnle, Chelsea           10 BELLM                           1:18.11  



 11 Flaig, Stephanie          11 MARIO                           1:18.31  
 12 Baxter, Kaylee            09 OAKH                            1:18.63  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Yoder, Channing           10 SOADM                           1:19.74  
 14 Crowe, Kelsey             09 BLUFF                           1:20.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Sours, Julie              12 JAYCO                           1:22.50  
 16 Rhoades, Lacy             11 SOADM                           1:22.55  
 17 Ruschhaupt, Megan         09 HUNTN                           1:22.60  
 18 Smith, Malorie            11 BLUFF                           1:22.92  
 19 Spencer, Natalie          12 OAKH                            1:23.30  
 20 Dunlap, Nicole            09 MARIO                           1:23.95  
 21 Decker, Sharon            12 HUNTN                           1:24.14  
 22 Muselman, Shannon         09 SOADM                           1:24.52  
 23 Call, Kayli               11 ADAMC                           1:25.42  
 24 Tinnel, Brooke            09 BELLM                           1:25.61  
 25 Gilbert, Sara             10 ADAMC                           1:29.08  
 26 Hake, Kristen             09 BELLM                           1:29.25  
 27 Moore, Katie              10 MARIO                           1:29.85  
 28 Gipson, Alysha            12 BLACK                           1:34.29  
 29 Louth, Briana             10 JAYCO                           1:38.88  
 30 Sutton, Molly             10 JAYCO                           1:39.03  
 31 Wallace, Jennifer         10 BLACK                           2:06.79  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Homestead                                         3:48.50    3:36.32   32  
     1) Witham, Kristen 09              2) Ring, Emily 12                 
     3) Skiba, Jessica 10               4) Johnson, Kelly 11              
  2 Norwell                                           3:48.24    3:43.92   26  
     1) Gates, Kelli 12                 2) McClain, Abby 10               
     3) Brink, Paige 09                 4) Cossairt, Kymberly 12          
  3 Huntington North                                  3:52.95    3:52.32   24  
     1) Milligan, Nikki 09              2) Patrick, Tyffany 10            
     3) Marion, Amy 09                  4) Brown, Molly 09                
  4 Oak Hill                                          4:04.32    4:04.44   22  
     1) Conway, Lexie 11                2) Winstrom, Ashton 12            
     3) Key, Abby 11                    4) Brown, Bekah 10                
  5 South Adams                                       4:09.25    4:07.18   20  
     1) Yoder, Chelsea 12               2) Beymer, Margaret 11            
     3) Maven, Talitha 11               4) Lehman, Haleigh 10             
  6 Bluffton                                          4:08.68    4:07.23   18  
     1) Meyer, Jessika 10               2) Clark, Lauren 12               
     3) Spera, Kristyn 11               4) Edington, Amanda 12            
B - Final
  7 Adams Central                                     4:15.44    4:15.73   14  
     1) Frey, Naomi 12                  2) Everett, Emily 11              
     3) Landis, Lindsey 12              4) Mitchel, Natalie 11            
  8 Bellmont                                          4:22.17    4:22.01   10  
     1) Lefler, Danielle 10             2) Tinnel, Brooke 09              
     3) Kuhnle, Chelsea 10              4) Rodriquez, Renee 12            
  9 Marion                                            4:32.05    4:25.52    8  
     1) Everett, Ashley 12              2) Everett, Allison 09            
     3) Gustaveson, Jennifer 10         4) Kocher, Katelyn 10             
 10 Blackford                                         4:43.92    4:29.69    6  
     1) Rarey, Melany 12                2) Bales, Sherri 12               
     3) Fear, Ashlee 12                 4) Smith, Rachel 12               
 11 Jay County                                        4:36.15    4:31.10    4  
     1) Kelly, Amber 10                 2) Imel, Ashley 12                
     3) Laux, Brittany 12               4) Collins, Andrea 10             
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Norwell                                                      3:48.24  



     1) Gates, Kelli 12                 2) McClain, Abby 10               
     3) Cossairt, Kymberly 12           4) Brink, Paige 09                
  2 Homestead                                                    3:48.50  
     1) Witham, Kristen 09              2) Ring, Emily 12                 
     3) Skiba, Jessica 10               4) Johnson, Kelly 11              
  3 Huntington North                                             3:52.95  
     1) Patrick, Tyffany 10             2) Marion, Amy 09                 
     3) Bartrom, Jordan 09              4) Brown, Molly 09                
  4 Oak Hill                                                     4:04.32  
     1) Conway, Lexie 11                2) Winstrom, Ashton 12            
     3) Key, Abby 11                    4) Brown, Bekah 10                
  5 Bluffton                                                     4:08.68  
     1) Meyer, Jessika 10               2) Clark, Lauren 12               
     3) Spera, Kristyn 11               4) Edington, Amanda 12            
  6 South Adams                                                  4:09.25  
     1) Yoder, Chelsea 12               2) Beymer, Margaret 11            
     3) Maven, Talitha 11               4) Lehman, Haleigh 10             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Adams Central                                                4:15.44  
     1) Frey, Naomi 12                  2) Everett, Emily 11              
     3) Landis, Lindsey 12              4) Mitchel, Natalie 11            
  8 Bellmont                                                     4:22.17  
     1) Lefler, Danielle 10             2) Tinnel, Brooke 09              
     3) Collier, Erin 09                4) Kuhnle, Chelsea 10             
  9 Marion                                                       4:32.05  
     1) Everett, Ashley 12              2) Everett, Allison 09            
     3) Schramm, Emily 12               4) Kocher, Katelyn 10             
 10 Jay County                                                   4:36.15  
     1) Kelly, Amber 10                 2) Imel, Ashley 12                
     3) Laux, Brittany 12               4) Collins, Andrea 10             
 11 Blackford                                                    4:43.92  
     1) Rarey, Melany 12                2) Bales, Sherri 12               
     3) Fear, Ashlee 12                 4) Smith, Rachel 12               


